purchasers may receive a portion of the net proceeds from this offering in their capacities as agents under our A/R Facility
or lenders under our Amended 2006 Senior Credit Agreement. See “Plan of Distribution.” For information regarding our
Amended 2006 Senior Credit Agreement and other outstanding indebtedness, see “Description of Certain Indebtedness.”

31

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the unaudited consolidated capitalization of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co.
KGaA as of September 30, 2010 and as adjusted to reflect the offering and our application of the net proceeds to
reduce the balance outstanding on our revolving loan indebtedness under our Amended 2006 Senior Credit
Agreement and under our accounts receivable facility. See “Use of Proceeds.”

You should read the following table in conjunction with “Summary — Summary Historical Consolidated
Financial Information,” “Use of Proceeds,” “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Description of
Certain Indebtedness” and our financial statements and related notes thereto.

September 30,
2010

As adjusted for the
Offering

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 571,708 $ 1,078,146

Accounts receivable facility ..... 495,000 —
Other short-term borrowings ..... 127,888 127,888
Short-term borrowings from related parties ..... 9,891 9,891

Total short-term debt..... 632,779 137,779

Revolving Credit Facility ..... $ 31,673 $ —
Term Loan A ..... 1,365,000 1,365,000
Term Loan B ..... 1,541,800 1,541,800
Dollar-denominated Notes offered hereby ..... — 650,000
Euro-denominated Notes offered hereby(1) ..... — 410,430
67⁄8% Senior Notes ..... 494,009 494,009
5.50% Senior Notes ..... 337,108 337,108
Euro Notes..... 272,960 272,960
EIB Agreements ..... 355,690 355,690
Capital lease obligations ..... 15,786 15,786
Other ..... 55,186 55,186
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred securities of

Fresenius Medical Care Capital Trusts holding solely Company-
guaranteed debentures of subsidiaries due 2011 ..... 633,940 633,940

Total debt ..... $ 5,735,931 $ 6,269,688

Total net debt(2) ..... 5,164,223 5,191,542

Noncontrolling interests subject to put provisions ..... 248,534 248,534

Noncontrolling interests not subject to put provisions ..... 124,490 124,490
Total FMC-AG & Co. KGaA shareholders’ equity ..... 7,095,677 7,095,677

Total Capitalization(3) ..... $13,776,340 $14,816,535

(1) The aggregate principal amount of the Euro-denominated Notes has been determined using the exchange rate described above in “Use of
Proceeds.”

(2) Net debt includes total debt less cash and cash equivalents.

(3) Total Capitalization includes cash and cash equivalents, total debt, Noncontrolling Interest and total FMC-AG & Co. KGaA shareholders’
equity.

32

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following table summarizes the consolidated financial information and certain other information for our
business for each of the years 2005 through 2009 and as of and for the nine-month periods ended September 30,